

19/1期 第4四半期 セグメント別資料

Net Sales by Segment for FY Jan. 2019 Q4 (consolidated)

(単位：百万円) (¥ millions)

	18/1 第4四半期 Year of Jan. 2018 (Result for Q4)						19/1 第4四半期 Year of Jan. 2019 (Result for Q4)						
	売上高 Net Sales	構成比 % of total	総利益 Gross Profit	総利益率 GP margin (%)	セグメント利益 Segment Income	セグメント利益率 OP margin (%)	売上高 Net Sales	構成比 % of total	前期比：率 % of growth	総利益 Gross Profit	総利益率 GP margin (%)	セグメント利益 Segment Income	セグメント利益率 OP margin (%)
連結計上額 Consolidated	102,563	100.0%	50,572	49.3%	19,412	18.9%	104,747	100.0%	102.1%	53,858	51.4%	19,612	18.7%
国内ベビー・ママ事業 Domestic Baby & Mother Care Business	33,841	33.0%	16,560	48.9%	5,928	17.5%	35,593	34.0%	105.2%	17,309	48.6%	6,096	17.1%
子育て支援事業 Child Care Services Business	7,541	7.4%	784	10.4%	218	2.9%	4,472	4.3%	59.3%	624	14.0%	169	3.8%
ヘルスケア・介護事業 Health & Elder Care Business	7,058	6.9%	2,210	31.3%	468	6.6%	6,986	6.7%	99.0%	2,266	32.4%	353	5.1%
中国事業 China Business	34,305	33.4%	18,923	55.2%	11,514	33.6%	35,581	34.0%	103.7%	19,931	56.0%	11,972	33.6%
シンガポール事業 Singapore Business	10,286	10.0%	4,871	47.4%	2,488	24.2%	12,133	11.6%	118.0%	5,978	49.3%	2,744	22.6%
ランシノ事業※ Lansinoh Business*	12,523	12.2%	7,051	56.3%	1,553	12.4%	12,753	12.2%	101.8%	7,582	59.5%	1,576	12.4%
セグメント間取引消去 Elimination of internal trading between	-4,284	-4.2%	-	-	-	-	-4,176	-4.0%	-	-	-	-	-
その他 Other	1,289	1.3%	164	12.8%	126	9.8%	1,402	1.3%	108.8%	183	13.1%	142	10.2%
参考) 海外全体 Ref.) Overall Overseas	52,831	51.5%	30,853	58.4%	15,563	29.5%	56,292	53.7%	106.6%	33,474	59.5%	16,275	28.9%

※ランシノ上海の売上等は、ランシノ事業に含まれています

\*The sales for Lansinoh Shanghai will be included in Lansinoh Business Segment

ピジョン株式会社  
PIGEON CORPORATION